TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM849319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOUTHEASTERN PAPER GROUP, INC.		12/29/2020	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	
Street Address:	50 Old Blackstock Road	
City:	SPARTANBURG	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29301	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3836966	LIGHTHOUSE
Registration Number:	3751366	SE N E S W
Registration Number:	5532848	SMART
Registration Number:	5441729	SMART
Registration Number:	5446136	SMART
Registration Number:	5441730	SMART
Registration Number:	5441731	SMART
Registration Number:	5441732	SMART
Registration Number:	5532849	SMART
Registration Number:	5446137	SMART
Registration Number:	3751365	SOUTHEASTERN PAPER GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

tmassignments@wolfgreenfield.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0157

900810004

	Volf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0928.40000US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda B. Slade	
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda B. Slade/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=1.2.36.5_21. Conversion of a Corp to a LLC and Articles of Organization (SC)-SEPG#page1.tif source=1.2.36.5_21. Conversion of a Corp to a LLC and Articles of Organization (SC)-SEPG#page2.tif source=1.2.36.5_21. Conversion of a Corp to a LLC and Articles of Organization (SC)-SEPG#page3.tif source=1.2.36.5_21. Conversion of a Corp to a LLC and Articles of Organization (SC)-SEPG#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0158

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

Dec 29 2020 REFERENCE ID: 673863

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

Filing Date: 12/29/2020

Filing ID: 201229-1358424

CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

**Conversion of an entity can result in tax consequences for the entity. Please consult a tax professional such as a CPA or qualified attorney before filing for conversion.

The following corporation hereby converts to a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Section 33-11-111 and Section 33-11-112 of the 1976 S.C. Code of Laws, as amended, by filing these articles of organization.

2. The initial agent for service of process is: E LEWIS MILLER JR (Name) and the street address in South Carolina for this agent for service of process is 50 OLD BLACKSTOCK RD (Street Address) SPARTANBURG, South Carolina 29301	s is:	ervice of process is
E LEWIS MILLER JR (Name) and the street address in South Carolina for this agent for service of process is 50 OLD BLACKSTOCK RD (Street Address)		ervice of process is
E LEWIS MILLER JR (Name) and the street address in South Carolina for this agent for service of process is 50 OLD BLACKSTOCK RD (Street Address)		ervice of process is
(Name) and the street address in South Carolina for this agent for service of process is 50 OLD BLACKSTOCK RD (Street Address)	lina for this agent for so	ervice of process is
and the street address in South Carolina for this agent for service of process is 50 OLD BLACKSTOCK RD (Street Address)	lina for this agent for so	ervice of process is
50 OLD BLACKSTOCK RD (Street Address)	lina for this agent for so	ervice of process is
SPARTANRURG South Carolina 29301		
OF ATTIMEDITO, OURIT CATORIA 2900 F	301	
(City, State, Zip Code)		
The former name of this limited liability company while a corporation was:	y company while a cor	poration was:
SOUTHEASTERN PAPER GROUP, INC.	INC.	·

4. If voting by voting group is required, the below information must be provided for each votin separately on the conversion:	ne below information m	nust be provided for each voting group entitled to vote
Voting Number of Number of Votes Re		Number of Votes Required to Approve
Group Shareholder Votes Cast (required if this was less th	√otes Cast	(required if this was less than unanimous vote "for")
For -OR- Against Specify whether nur	-OR- Against	Specify whether number or percentage
Common 13127 0 100%	0	100%
	······	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

SOUTHEASTERN PAPER GROUP, LLC Dec 29 2020 REFERENCE ID: 673863 Mark Hammon L SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Name of Limited Liability Company 5. The address of the initial designated office is: 50 Old Blackstock Road (Street Address) Spartanburg, South Carolina 29301 (City, State, Zip Code) 6. The name and mailing address of each organizer Adam S. Skorecki (Name) Arnall Golden Gregory LLP, 171 17th Street, NW, Suite 2100 (Street Address) Atlanta, Georgia 30363 (City, State, Zip Code) b. (Name) (Street Address) (City, State, Zip Code) C. (Name) (Street Address) (City, State, Zip Code)

Check this box if the company is to be a term company. If so, provide the term specified:

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

Dec 29 2020 REFERENCE ID: 673863

	None of the hold to blick the consequence
SOUTHEASTERN PAPER	GROOF, LLC
SINITELAS TERM DARER	CDAID HE

and Hammond	
	Name of Limited Liability Compar
	nited liability company is vested in a manager or managers. If this secify the name and address of each manager:
(Name)	
(Business Address)	
(City, State, Zip Code)	<u> </u>
b.	
(Name)	
(Business Address)	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
c.	
(Name)	
(Business Address)	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
pursuant to §33-44-303(c) of the 1976 S.C.	ne company are to be held liable for its debts and obligations Code of Laws, as amended. If one or more members are so liable obligations or liabilities such members are liable in their capacity a

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGIN

RE	FER	ENCE	ID:	673863
----	-----	------	-----	--------

RECORDED: 10/27/2023

ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE	
Dec 29 2020	
FERENCE ID: 673863	
inte Hammond	Name of Limited Liability Com
	aw the limited liability company wishes to include in its ope or are permitted to be set forth in the operating agreement:
. Unless a delayed effective date is specified, the existen endorsed for filing by the Secretary of State. Specify at	- · · · -
charised for ming by the decreary of chare. Openly th	(Date)
2. The articles of incorporation of the corporation will be ca	ancelled as of the offsetive date of this filing
The analog of monipolation of the corporation in see a	modele de de ma enquiro ante en uno muig.
Adam S. Skorecki	
(Name) Adam S. Skorecki	
(Signature)	
b.	
(Name)	
(Signature)	
с.	
(Name)	
(Signature)	
ate: 12/29/2020	

SOUTHEASTERN PAPER GROUP, LLC

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016